

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8193/2019 & CM APPL. 34011/2019

TARUN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni and Mr. Mayank
Goyal, Advocates

versus

M/S APL AGENCIES INDIA PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vidur Kamra, Advocate with
Mr. Prasad C., Asstt. Manager.

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.01.2020

Respondent has been served. Let the respondent file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.

Re-notify on 27.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 10, 2020

शु