

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8193/2019

TARUN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S APL AGENCIES INDIA PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **19.08.2020**

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Let the respondent file the counter affidavit within six weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners, who may file rejoinder thereto before the next date.

Re-notify on 10.12.2020.

**REGISTRAR**

**AUGUST 19, 2020**

vk