



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8193/2019

TARUN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Anant  
Khajuria, Mr. Maarooof and Ms.  
Nabira Farman, Advocates

versus

M/S APL AGENCIES INDIA PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,  
Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra, Mr.  
Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Mr.  
Lakshay Gunawat and Mr. Krishnan  
V., Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**21.03.2024**

%

List on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 for final hearing.

The parties are directed to file written arguments along with the  
convenience compilation of documents within two weeks.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 21, 2024**

**gs/ryp**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*