



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8193/2019**

TARUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Advocate

versus

M/S APL AGENCIES INDIA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

06.05.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent.
2. At his request, list on 10.11.2025.
3. The Registry is directed to book-mark the digital copy of the Trial Court Record received in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 6, 2025

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any