



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8193/2019

TARUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Advocate

versus

M/S APL AGENCIES INDIA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. It is seen that the rejoinder has not been filed.

2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from

today.

3. List for hearing on 24.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

p'ma