



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8193/2019

TARUN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Moksha
Sharma, Mr. Gurupal Singh and Mr.
Ayan Das Gupta, Advocates.

versus

M/S APL AGENCIES INDIA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alexander Paikaday, Mr.
Vinayak Goel, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 23.07.2026.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 24, 2026/rd